	WAN	COL	10
			E.
1°	SOUT	H JE	REST

## 2 **Rowan College** of South Jersey

3

1

- 4
- Policy:

## 5 8601 6 Title: CAMPUS ASSESSMENT, RESPONSE, AND EVALUATION (CARE) 7 PLAN AND TEAM

Area: **Student Services** 

9 Approved: 11/21/23

10

8

11

12 Rowan College of South Jersey (RCSJ) is committed to cultivating and maintaining a safe

13 environment that ensures every individual has access to the necessary support services to

14 enhance their overall well-being. To uphold this commitment, the College has instituted a

15 Campus Assessment, Response, and Evaluation (CARE) Plan. The CARE Plan provides a

- mechanism for responding to student mental health and basic needs concerns, conduct violations, 16 17 and threats to safety.
- 18

19 The CARE Team is an interdisciplinary group of RCSJ staff who have been identified and tasked 20 with implementing the Plan and recommending appropriate and supportive interventions and 21 strategies for student mental health and well-being.

22

23 It is the purpose of the CARE Plan and Team to provide a comprehensive framework designed to 24 facilitate prompt and efficient responses to address potential challenges and crises, thereby

25 promoting a culture of student safety, success, and retention. 26

27 The President will have administrative procedures developed to further define and implement 28 this policy.

29

30

- 31 References:
- 32
- 33 Rowan College of South Jersey Board of Trustees Policy Manual, 7001 Affirmative 34 Action and Equal Employment Opportunity, 7015 Alcohol, Marijuana, Hashish, 35 Cannabis Items, and Other Drugs, and 8007 Student Code of Conduct
- 36 37 Rowan College of South Jersey Administrative Procedure, 7001 Affirmative
- 38 Action and Equal Employment Opportunity, 7015 Alcohol, Marijuana, Hashish,
- 39 Cannabis Items, and Other Drugs, and 8007 Student Code of Conduct, and 8601Campus
- 40 Assessment, Response, and Evaluation (CARE) Plan and Team